June 3-9, 2020 Yukon Championships - Long Distance
Course Setter and Event Planner Lenore Morris
Controller Forest Pearson

Course notes: The third of the YOA quaranteering season, this time on the
brand new Yukon University map! Over 100 orienteerers joined the quest.
Orienteers on the Advanced and Expert courses were treated to an epic
(Forest's word choice) long, 3 km leg between two checkpoints for extra route
choice challange. The Usynlig-O app continued to both delight and disappoint.
Hint you do still need to read the map. In the Expert category, Colin Abbott
finished in a smidge over an hour, well ahead of the competition. The fastest
Advanced course runner was Philippa McNeil in 1:11. Among the Juniors,
Anneke Aasman and Carl Turcotte finished a close first and second on the
Intermediate course. Jeremy Johnson was the only adult to best Anneke on that
course. Emily Kralisch-Seguin was the fastest Junior on the Novice course in
27:10. Thank you to everyone who helped this week - including Dave Hildes, Erik
Blake, Bob Sagar and Ryan Kelly.

Novice course (juniors) - 2.3 km Time hh:mm:ss Count
Emily Kralisch-Seguin 0:27:10 1
lan Turcotte 0:30:24 2
Harry Christensen-Brown 0:41:33 3
Aven, Fischer & Barbara Scheck 0:42:27 4
Molly Hanscom-Haines 0:44:59 5
Oliver Cann Took a map 6
Erik Embacher Took a map 7
Emilien Roy Took a map 8
Leo Spiers Leung Took a map 9
Declan Wise Took a map 10
Alder, Janine, Jenny, Jesse, Logan Jewell Took a map 11
Novice course (adults) - 2.2 km Time hh:mm:ss Count
Lake Pearson 0:51:19 1
Leigh Anne Baker Took a map 2
Krysti Horton Took a map 3
Sarah Johnson Took a map 4
Scott Williams Took a map 5
Selena Boothroyd Took a map 6
Helen Booth Took a map 7
Janna Swales Took a map 8
Feija Walther Took a map 9
Karen Archbell Took a map 10
Laura Booth Took a map 11
Kate Brown Took a map 12
Intermediate course (juniors) - 2.9 km Time hh:mm:ss Count
Anneke Aasman 0:32:23 1
Carl Turcotte 0:33:55 2
Finn Pearson 0:45:02 3
Lucy Aasman 0:47:50 4
Maria Billingsley 0:47:50 5
Esther Aasman 0:49:00 6
Charlotte Billingsley 0:49:15 7
Minty Bradford 1:12:52 8
Nico Giangrande 1:12:52 9
Peter Embacher Took a map 10



Kieran Horton
Sitka Land-Gillis
Morrison Griff
Phineas Pearson
Maya Poirier

lan Turcotte

Intermediate course (adults) - 2.9 km

Jeremy Johnson
Rima Khouri
Anonymous

Georgi Pearson
Kelly Tabuteau
Anonymous

Carrie Ariss

Sarah Aasman
Lara Melnik

Nesta Leduc

Rene Lapierre

Ken & Deb Kiemele
Dave Hildes
Jennette Gallant
Craig Brooks
Anonymous

Karin Keeley-Eriksson
Katie

Team Teg

Kevin Embacher
Kristina Gardner
Anais Hildes

Jane Hollenberg
Deb and Ken Kiemele
Rachel Moser
Nicolas Giangrande
Karl Blattman
Aramintha Bradford
Jeanette Gallant
David Gonda

Erik Hoenisch
Virginia Labelle

Jill Pangman

Katie Woodstock

Advanced course (adults) - 5.8 km
Philippa McNeil
Barbara Scheck
Erik Blake

Julianna Scramstad
Sabine Schweiger
Virginia Sarrazin
Kris Gardner
Pauline Gallinat
Bob Sagar

Katie

Anonymous

Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map

Time hh:mm:ss

0:28:35
0:33:40
0:40:02
0:43:00
0:43:56
0:47:26
0:47:41
0:47:50
0:53:06
1:10:35
1:12:48
1:14:00
1:15:40
1:19:42
1:22:00
1:36:09
1:40:00
DHB

DHB

took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map

Time hh:mm:ss

1:11:41
1:16:00
1:22:42
1:34:33
1:41:46
1:46:47
1:50:05
1.53:32
2:04:59
2:24:31
2:40:37
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William Powell
Judith

Sabrina Bouayad
Valerie Bussieres
Doug Hitch

Bryn Knight
Bruce McLean

Expert course (adults) - 8.0 km

Colin Abbott

Leif Blake

Benoit Turcotte
Afan Jones

Brent Langbakk
Pia Blake

Darren Holcombe
Dave Hildes
Brian Horton
Philippa McNeil
Caelan Pangman McLean

2:50:30

no time recorded
took a map

took a map

took a map

took a map

took a map

Time hh:mm:ss
1:00:28

1:17:10

1:25:18

1:29:37

1:31:12

1:39:22

1:42:14

1:56:43

took a map

took a map

no time recorded

Total
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102



