## June 3-9, 2020 Yukon Championships - Long Distance Course Setter and Event Planner Controller Lenore Morris Forest Pearson

Course notes: The third of the YOA quaranteering season, this time on the brand new Yukon University map! Over 100 orienteerers joined the quest. Orienteers on the Advanced and Expert courses were treated to an epic (Forest's word choice) long, 3 km leg between two checkpoints for extra route choice challange. The Usynlig-O app continued to both delight and disappoint. Hint you do still need to read the map. In the Expert category, Colin Abbott finished in a smidge over an hour, well ahead of the competition. The fastest Advanced course runner was Philippa McNeil in 1:11. Among the Juniors, Anneke Aasman and Carl Turcotte finished a close first and second on the Intermediate course. Jeremy Johnson was the only adult to best Anneke on that course. Emily Kralisch-Seguin was the fastest Junior on the Novice course in 27:10. Thank you to everyone who helped this week - including Dave Hildes, Erik Blake, Bob Sagar and Ryan Kelly.

Novice course (juniors) - 2.3 km	Time hh:mm:ss	Count
Emily Kralisch-Seguin	0:27:10	1
lan Turcotte	0:30:24	2
Harry Christensen-Brown	0:41:33	3
Aven, Fischer & Barbara Scheck	0:42:27	4
Molly Hanscom-Haines	0:44:59	5
Oliver Cann	Took a map	6
Erik Embacher	Took a map	7
Emilien Roy	Took a map	8
Leo Spiers Leung	Took a map	9
Declan Wise	Took a map	10
Alder, Janine, Jenny, Jesse, Logan Jewell	Took a map	11

Novice course (adults) - 2.2 km	Time hh:mm:ss	Count
Lake Pearson	0:51:19	1
Leigh Anne Baker	Took a map	2
Krysti Horton	Took a map	3
Sarah Johnson	Took a map	4
Scott Williams	Took a map	5
Selena Boothroyd	Took a map	6
Helen Booth	Took a map	7
Janna Swales	Took a map	8
Feija Walther	Took a map	9
Karen Archbell	Took a map	10
Laura Booth	Took a map	11
Kate Brown	Took a map	12

Intermediate course (juniors) - 2.9 km	Time hh:mm:ss	Count
Anneke Aasman	0:32:23	1
Carl Turcotte	0:33:55	2
Finn Pearson	0:45:02	3
Lucy Aasman	0:47:50	4
Maria Billingsley	0:47:50	5
Esther Aasman	0:49:00	6
Charlotte Billingsley	0:49:15	7
Minty Bradford	1:12:52	8
Nico Giangrande	1:12:52	9
Peter Embacher	Took a map	10

Kieran Horton	Took a map	11
Sitka Land-Gillis	Took a map	12
Morrison Griff	Took a map	13
Phineas Pearson	Took a map	14
Maya Poirier	Took a map	15
Ian Turcotte	Took a map	16

Intermediate course (adults) - 2.9 km	Time hh:mm:ss	Count
Jeremy Johnson	0:28:35	1
Rima Khouri	0:33:40	2
Anonymous	0:40:02	3
Georgi Pearson	0:43:00	4
Kelly Tabuteau	0:43:56	5
Anonymous	0:47:26	6
Carrie Ariss	0:47:41	7
Sarah Aasman	0:47:50	8
Lara Melnik	0:53:06	9
Nesta Leduc	1:10:35	10
Rene Lapierre	1:12:48	11
Ken & Deb Kiemele	1:14:00	12
Dave Hildes	1:15:40	13
Jennette Gallant	1:19:42	14
Craig Brooks	1:22:00	15
Anonymous	1:36:09	16
Karin Keeley-Eriksson	1:40:00	17
Katie	DHB	18
Team Teg	DHB	19
Kevin Embacher	took a map	20
Kristina Gardner	took a map	21
Anais Hildes	took a map	22
Jane Hollenberg	took a map	23
Deb and Ken Kiemele	took a map	24
Rachel Moser	took a map	25
Nicolas Giangrande	took a map	26
Karl Blattman	took a map	27
Aramintha Bradford	took a map	28
Jeanette Gallant	took a map	29
David Gonda	took a map	30
Erik Hoenisch	took a map	31
Virginia Labelle	took a map	32
Jill Pangman	took a map	33
Katie Woodstock	took a map	34

Advanced course (adults) - 5.8 km	Time hh:mm:ss	Count
Philippa McNeil	1:11:41	1
Barbara Scheck	1:16:00	2
Erik Blake	1:22:42	3
Julianna Scramstad	1:34:33	4
Sabine Schweiger	1:41:46	5
Virginia Sarrazin	1:46:47	6
Kris Gardner	1:50:05	7
Pauline Gallinat	1:53:32	8
Bob Sagar	2:04:59	9
Katie	2:24:31	10
Anonymous	2:40:37	11

William Powell	2:50:30	12
Judith	no time recorded	13
Sabrina Bouayad	took a map	14
Valerie Bussieres	took a map	15
Doug Hitch	took a map	16
Bryn Knight	took a map	17
Bruce McLean	took a map	18
Expert course (adults) - 8.0 km	Time hh:mm:ss	Count
Expert course (adults) - 8.0 km Colin Abbott	Time hh:mm:ss 1:00:28	Count 1
		Count 1 2
Colin Abbott	1:00:28	1
Colin Abbott Leif Blake	1:00:28 1:17:10	1 2
Colin Abbott Leif Blake Benoit Turcotte	1:00:28 1:17:10 1:25:18	1 2 3
Colin Abbott Leif Blake Benoit Turcotte Afan Jones	1:00:28 1:17:10 1:25:18 1:29:37	1 2 3 4
Colin Abbott Leif Blake Benoit Turcotte Afan Jones Brent Langbakk	1:00:28 1:17:10 1:25:18 1:29:37 1:31:12	1 2 3 4 5

Dave Hildes

Brian Horton

Philippa McNeil

Caelan Pangman McLean

Total 102

8

9

10

11

1:56:43

took a map

took a map

no time recorded